04/13/2021 506607253

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNHUA LI	01/05/2010
JENNIFER CHEN	01/08/2010
JOHN MORTON	01/07/2010
JON MOSS	01/09/2010
CLARK KAUFHARDT	01/14/2010
HENG CAO	01/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16951624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068832636

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22773-772.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELENA WHITAKER-PAQUIET
SIGNATURE:	/Selena Whitaker-Paquiet/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 055905 FRAME: 0657

506607253

source=22773-772.201 exParent ASSIGN#page1.tif source=22773-772.201 exParent ASSIGN#page2.tif source=22773-772.201 exParent ASSIGN#page3.tif source=22773-772.201 exParent ASSIGN#page4.tif source=22773-772.201 exParent ASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055905 FRAME: 0658

Attorney Docket No.: 018563-015100US Client Reference No.: 1151.ALG.US.P/1154.ALG.US.P

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Chunhua Li of 19688 Vicksburg Dr., Cupertino, CA 95014; Jennifer Chen of 351 King St. #631, San Francisco, WA 94158; John Morton of 25 Rio Robles E. #109, San Jose, CA 95134; Jon Moss of 5128 Adrianna Ct., Antioch, GA 94531; Clark Kaufhardt of 80 Northoak Court, Danville, CA 94056; and Heng Cao of 1610 Nantucket Circle, Apt. 210, Santa Clara, CA 95054, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

TACTILE OBJECTS FOR ORTHODONTICS, SYSTEMS

AND METHODS

Filing Date:

December 8, 2009

Application No.:

12/633,715; and

WHEREAS, Align Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 881 Martin Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95050-2903, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Dated:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Santa Chara
On Jan 5 Jois, before me, Linda R. Valve II., Notary Public, personally appeared Chunhua Li, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iea), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LINDA R. VAJRETTI COMM. NO. 1783201 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2011
Dated: 1/8/10 Guffer Chen
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Sail a Clava)
On Jan 8, 2010, before me, hand a k. Vaire ld., Notary Public, personally appeared Jennifer Chen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Outland (Seal) Signature Outland (Seal) Signature Outland (Seal)
Dated: 1/1/10 John Morton
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OR Sanler Clava
On Jan 1, 3010, before me, Januar Vallet, Notary Public, personally appeared John Morton, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

Assignment

Page 2

Attorney Docket No.: 018563-015100US

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 018563-015100US Page 3
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)
Dated: 01/09/2010 Jon Moss
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF CONTRA GSTM
On 7th Jan. 2010, before me, St. Rathman, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1714690 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jan 6 2011 Signature (Seal)
Dated: Clark Kaufhardt
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF
On, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared

same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 018563-015100US

Page 4

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature to Lu (Seal)

LINDA R. VAJRETTI
COMM. NO. 1783201 M
R
R
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2011

Dated: 01/07/2010

Heng Cao

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

On law look, before me, look who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature /

(Seal)

LINDA R. VAJRETTI
COMM. NO. 1783201 M
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 1
COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2011

62354289 v1